TE: 7" embossed plastic
(2B - 3,000 pieces/reel)
(2E - 2,000 pieces/reel)
2B: 1206
2E: 1210
CCP
chip fuse
features

Operating
Temperature
Range
Part
Designation
Current
Rating
Fusing
Time
Fusing
Current
applications and ratings
Internal R.
Maximum
(mΩ)
CCP2B15 0.75A 1.5A
CCP2B20 1.00A 2.0A
CCP2B25 1.25A 2.5A
-40°C
to
+125°C
1 second max.
@ fusing current
CCP2B30 1.50A 3.0A
24V
(40V/76V)*
+70°C
CCP2B35 1.75A 3.5A
CCP2B40 2.00A 4.0A
CCP2B50 2.50A 5.0A
CCP2B63 3.15A 6.3A
150
100
75
60
50
45
35
23
CCP2B80 4.00A 8.0A
CCP2B100 5.00A 10.0A
19
15
* Note: High rated voltage (76V: 0.75A ~ 3.15A; 40V: 4A ~ 5A) also available, please contact KOA.
EU
CCP2E10H 1.0A
CCP2E13H 1.3A
CCP2E15H 1.5A
CCP2E20H 2.0A
0.50A
0.65A
0.75A
1.00A
200
170
150
100 72VCCP2E25H 2.5A
CCP2E30H 3.0A
CCP2E35H 3.5A
1.25A
1.50A
1.75A
75

applications and ratings (continued)
Internal R.
Maximum
(mΩ)
0.4A
0.52A
0.6A -40°C
to
+125°C
1 second max.
@ fusing current
0.8A 72V +70°C
1.0A
1.2A
1.4A
CCP2E10 1.0A
CCP2E13 1.3A
CCP2E15 1.5A
CCP2E20 2.0A
CCP2E25 2.5A
CCP2E30 3.0A
CCP2E35 3.5A
CCP2E38 3.8A
CCP2E40
2.00A
4.0A
CCP2E45